
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

THE FLORIDA HOUSE OF 

REPRESENTATIVES; et al., 

 

          Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

THE LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS  

OF FLORIDA; et al., 

 

          Respondents. 

____________________________________/ 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No.: SC13-252 

          L.T. No.: 2012 CA 002842 

 

RESPONSE TO ORDER  

 

 Respondent, Florida Secretary of State Kenneth W. Detzner (“Secretary”), 

pursuant to the Court’s Order dated February 18, 2013, states that for the reasons 

set forth in the Petition for Writ of Prohibition or for Constitutional Writ to the 

Circuit Court of the Second Judicial Circuit, the Court should enter a final writ.   
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      /s/ Ashley E. Davis___________ 

J. ANDREW ATKINSON 

General Counsel 

Florida Bar No.: 14135 

ASHLEY E. DAVIS 

Assistant General Counsel 

Florida Bar No.: 48032 

Ashley.Davis@DOS.MyFlorida.com 

Betty.Money@DOS.MyFlorida.com 

Florida Department of State 

R.A. Gray Building 

500 South Bronough Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 

(850) 245-6536 

(850) 245-6127 facsimile 

 

Counsel for Secretary of State  

Kenneth W. Detzner  
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3 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by email this 27th day of February, 2013 to the following: 

Gerald E. Greenberg 

ggreenberg@gsgpa.com 

dgonzalez@gsgpa.com 

 

Adam M. Schachter 

aschachter@gsgpa.com 

dgonzalez@gsgpa.com 

 

Michael B. DeSanctis 

mdesanctis@jenner.com 

 

Richard Burton Bush 

rbb@bushlawgroup.com 

 

J. Gerald Hebert 

hebert@voterlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 

George Levesque 

Levesque.george@flsenate.gov 

Glevesque4@comcast.net 

Carter.velmas@flsenate.gov 

 

Raoul G. Cantero 

Jason N. Zakia 

Jesse L. Green 

rcantero@whitecase.com 

jzakia@whitecase.com 

jgreen@whitecase.com 

lillian.dominguez@whitecase.com 

mgaulding@whitecase.com 

 

Counsel for Defendant  

Florida Senate 

Charles T. Wells 

George Meros 

Andy Bardos 

Jason L. Unger 

Charles.Wells@gray-robinson.com 

George.Meros@gray-robinson.com 

Andy.Bardos@gray-robinson.com 

Jason.Unger@gray-robinson.com 

croberts@gray-robinson.com 

tbarreiro@gray-robinson.com 

mwilkinson@gray-robinson.com 

 

 

Daniel E. Nordby 

daniel.nordby@myfloridahouse.gov 

lynn.imhof@myfloridahouse.gov 
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Miguel De Grandy 

mad@degrandylaw.com 

 

Counsel for Defendant  

Florida House of Representatives 

 

 

___/s/ Ashley E. Davis____________ 

Attorney 


